INPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Input voltage range
5V nominal input
12V nominal input
24V nominal input
48V nominal input
4.5 – 9VDC
9 – 18VDC

1KΩ
DC-DC OFF
2 /  3
Output Current   Input Current Model
Number
Input
Range
Output
Voltage Min. load Full load
Output (4)
Ripple & Noise No load(3) Full load(2)
Eff (4)
(%)
Capacitor (5)
Load max
PDL03-05S3P3 4.5 – 9 VDC 3.3 VDC 0mA 700mA 50 mVp-p 70mA 670mA 73 1760uF
PDL03-05S05 4.5 – 9 VDC 5 VDC 0mA 600mA 50 mVp-p 70mA 800mA 79 1000uF
PDL03-05S09 4.5 – 9 VDC 9 VDC 0mA 333mA 50 mVp-p 70mA 789mA 80 470uF
PDL03-05S12 4.5 – 9 VDC 12 VDC 0mA 250mA 50 mVp-p 75mA 779mA 81 170uF
PDL03-05S15 4.5 – 9 VDC 15 VDC 0mA 200mA 50 mVp-p 75mA 779mA 81 110uF
PDL03-05D05 4.5 – 9 VDC ±5 VDC 0mA ±300mA 50 mVp-p 70mA 810mA 78 ±470uF
PDL03-05D12 4.5 – 9 VDC ±12 VDC 0mA ±125mA 50 mVp-p 85mA 789mA 80 ±100uF
PDL03-05D15 4.5 – 9 VDC ±15 VDC 0mA ±100mA 50 mVp-p 80mA 779mA 81 ±47uF
PDL03-12S3P3 9 – 18 VDC 3.3 VDC 0mA 700mA 50 mVp-p 35mA 275mA 74 1760uF
PDL03-12S05 9 – 18 VDC 5 VDC 0mA 600mA 50 mVp-p 35mA 333mA 79 1000uF
PDL03-12S09 9 – 18 VDC 9 VDC 0mA 333mA 50 mVp-p 40mA 329mA 80 470uF
PDL03-12S12 9 – 18 VDC 12 VDC 0mA 250mA 50 mVp-p 45mA 325mA 81 170uF
PDL03-12S15 9 – 18 VDC 15 VDC 0mA 200mA 50 mVp-p 45mA 325mA 82 110uF
PDL03-12D05 9 – 18 VDC ±5 VDC 0mA ±300mA 50 mVp-p 45mA 329mA 82 ±470uF
PDL03-12D12 9 – 18 VDC ±12 VDC 0mA ±125mA 50 mVp-p 45mA 320mA 83 ±100uF
PDL03-12D15 9 – 18 VDC ±15 VDC 0mA ±100mA 50 mVp-p 45mA 316mA 83 ±47uF
PDL03-24S3P3 18 – 36 VDC 3.3 VDC 0mA 700mA 50 mVp-p 16mA 138mA 74 1760uF
PDL03-24S05 18 – 36 VDC 5 VDC 0mA 600mA 50 mVp-p 16mA 162mA 81 1000uF
PDL03-24S09 18 – 36 VDC 9 VDC 0mA 333mA 50 mVp-p 17mA 160mA 82 470uF
PDL03-24S12 18 – 36 VDC 12 VDC 0mA 250mA 50 mVp-p 18mA 160mA 81 170uF
PDL03-24S15 18 – 36 VDC 15 VDC 0mA 200mA 50 mVp-p 18mA 158mA 82 110uF
PDL03-24D05 18 – 36 VDC ±5 VDC 0mA ±300mA 50 mVp-p 17mA 164mA 80 ±470uF
PDL03-24D12 18 – 36 VDC ±12 VDC 0mA ±125mA 50 mVp-p 18mA 158mA 83 ±100uF
PDL03-24D15 18 – 36 VDC ±15 VDC 0mA ±100mA 50 mVp-p 18mA 154mA 85 ±47uF
PDL03-48S3P3 36 – 75 VDC 3.3 VDC 0mA 700mA 50 mVp-p 10mA 69mA 74 1760uF
PDL03-48S05 36 – 75 VDC 5 VDC 0mA 600mA 50 mVp-p 10mA 83mA 79 1000uF
PDL03-48S09 36 – 75 VDC 9 VDC 0mA 333mA 50 mVp-p 11mA 82mA 80 470uF
PDL03-48S12 36 – 75 VDC 12 VDC 0mA 250mA 50 mVp-p 12mA 82mA 80 170uF
PDL03-48S15 36 – 75 VDC 15 VDC 0mA 200mA 50 mVp-p 12mA 81mA 81 110uF
PDL03-48D05 36 – 75 VDC ±5 VDC 0mA ±300mA 50 mVp-p 12mA 83mA 79 ±470uF
PDL03-48D12 36 – 75 VDC ±12 VDC 0mA ±125mA 50 mVp-p 12mA 80mA 82 ±100uF
PDL03-48D15 36 – 75 VDC ±15 VDC 0mA ±100mA 50 mVp-p 12mA 79mA 83 ±47uF
Note
1. BELLCORE TR-NWT-000332. Case 1: 50% Stress, Temperature at 40ºC.
MIL-HDBK-217F Notice2 @Ta=25 ºC, Full load(Ground, Benign, controlled environment)
2. Maximum value at nominal input voltage and full load.